

Date : 10-12-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR

Mr. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. PB Krishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shagufa Salim, AOR
Mr. Jatin Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Khaneja, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Hariom, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Suchit, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. B. Krishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Piyush Tonk, Adv.
Ms. Anila Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Nivesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR
Mr. Shivam Kunal, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.
Mr. B. Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.

Mr. P.B. Krishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anila Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Mr. Piyush Tonk, Adv.
Mr. Nivesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Narang, Adv.
Mr. Vadlamani Seshagiri, Adv.
Mr. Ananya Kukreti, Adv.
Ms. Poorvi Avtar, Adv.
Ms. P. Khyathi Simantini, Adv.
Ms. Deepanshi Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Bela Maheshwari, AOR

Mr. K. Sita Rama Rao, Adv.
Mr. K. Bhima Sankar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Dutt Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Srikanth Varma Mudunuru,, Adv.

Mr. PB Krishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shagufa Salim, AOR
Mr. Jatin Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Khaneja, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Hariom, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Suchit, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya, Adv.

Mr. Shakti Kanta Pattanaik, AOR

Mr. Vamshi Krishna Thota, Adv.
Mr. T. Viswarupa Chary, Adv.
Ms. Munisha Anand, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Budhiraja, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vamshi Krishna Thota, Adv.
Mr. T. Viswarupa Chary, Adv.
Ms. Munisha Anand, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Budhiraja, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. Arjun Vinod Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR
Ms. Avinash Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Tanshi Bharti, Adv.
Ms. Tamanna Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Renuka Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Paul, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 12.02.2026.

**(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**